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St Mellitus College, East Midlands

Local Welcome & Induction Day
Tuesday 9*" September 2025

We are located at Trinity Church Nottingham, 192-194 Mansfield Road, Nottingham, NG1 3HX.
There is limited parking in the church car park (which can be accessed from Villa Road but not

Mansfield Road) for which the Google Pin can be found here. We encourage students and visitors to

use all available space but to leave a contact number on your dashboard and/or leave your
registration number on the sign-in sheet if you do block people in. Alternatively, parking is £2.50 for
the day on nearby streets payable via the Ringo app. By train, Nottingham is the closest station,

which is a 30 minute walk away.

Schedule for the Day

09:30
10.00
10.45
11:10
11:30

12:15
13:00
14:00
14:15
14:30

Doors Open, Arrival & Breakfast

Welcome & Worship

Centre Director’s Welcome & Vision

Coffee Break

Introduction of Local Staff & College Chaplains
Key Programme Information

Lunch

Senior Student Top Tips, Q&A and Small Groups
Tea & Cake

Afternoon Worship

Close


https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Hope/@52.9641723,-1.1509982,18.29z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x4879c182c05a595f:0x42b9b4e44135f6fe!8m2!3d52.9638835!4d-1.1516204?shorturl=1

